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PUGET SOUND ENERGY
Electric Tariff G
SCHEDULE 58
FLOOD LIGHTING SERVICE
AVAILABILITY:
1. This schedule applies to dusk-to-dawn flood lighting of private property where 120 volt

service is existing on the pole upon which the fixture is to be installed. Where such
secondary voltage service or pole is not available, service under this schedule will be
available upon payment of the costs to provide such secondary voltage service or pole and
service as provided herein.

For lights installed prior to Nov. 1, 1999, service is for a term of twelve (12) months and
removal charges do not apply. For lights and/or poles installed after Nov. 1, 1999, service
under this schedule is effective for a period of eight (8) years after installation of Company-
owned facilities, unless (a) a subsequent customer requests service or (b) the facilities are
removed, whereupon appropriate removal charges shall be paid.

Service under this schedule will be discontinued if the distribution facilities being utilized to
serve are removed due to a conversion of such facilities to an underground system.

For lighting facilities installed after Nov. 1, 1999, where necessary, the Customer shall obtain
for, or grant to, the Company necessary permits or operating rights to place lighting facilities
without expense to the Company. In conditions where it is necessary to place any lighting

facilities on private property, the customer shall obtain and furnish suitable easements without

expense to the Company.

MONTHLY RATE PER LAMP:

Directional Flood

Sodium Vapor Base Rate per Low Income
Lamp Wattage Month per lamp Program Effective Rate
70 $10.92 $0.01 $10.93
100 $11.84 $0.01 $11.85
150 $13.32 $0.02 $13.34
200 $15.37 $0.02 $15.39
250 $16.94 $0.03 $16.97
400 $21.08 $0.04 $21.12

Metal Halide Base Rate per Low Income
Lamp Wattage Month per lamp Program Effective Rate
175 $15.13 $0.02 $15.15
250 $17.49 $0.03 $17.52
400 $21.24 $0.04 $21.28
1000 $38.08 $0.10 $38.18
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Issued: February 25, 2005
Advice No.: 2005-12

By Authority of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket No. UG-040640 & UE-040641

By:

Effective: March 4, 2005

Issued By Puget Sound Energy

Karl R. Karzmar

Title: Director, Regulatory Relations
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